
St Joseph’s Primary School Schofields 
 School Phone: 9626 1328 

Term 1                     Week 3    10 February 2016 

St Joseph’s Update 

 

Kiss and Drop Morning Routine 

 
The morning ‘Kiss and Drop’ in the bus bay has been flowing very well and we thank everyone using 
this facility for your cooperation in observing the outlined safety procedures.  
 

The bus bay is available to use in the morning after 8AM. 
Children ready to exit via the passenger side only. 
School bags to be in car with children, not in the boot.  
Children are only to get out of the car on the passenger side. 
Please DO NOT overtake in the bus bay. Please wait patiently for cars in front of you to start 

moving before leaving the bus bay.  
No parking in the bus bay, parents remain in the car. 
Ensure you children have stepped well away from the car and up onto the footpath before driving 

away. 
 
We thank you for your cooperation and for taking special care to keep our children safe. 
 
 

Opening School Mass and Induction of the New School 
Leaders Ceremony 

 
 

Our Opening School Mass will be held on Friday 12th 
February 2016 at 12pm in the School Community Space. 

All are welcome to attend and celebrate the start of the new year. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2017 Enrolment Information Meeting Tuesday  23 
February, 2016  -  Mary Immaculate Parish 7:00pm 

 
If you are seeking enrolment for 2017 please come along and if you know of any other families who 
may be interested in enrolling at our school, please bring them with you. An enrolment package will 
be handed out at the meeting.   

 



2016201620162016            Term 1Term 1Term 1Term 1    Week 3 Tues 9th February Meet & Greet  with Teachers &  Parents  Wed 10th February Ash Wednesday—Liturgy 12noon Community Space  Fri 12th February Beginning School Mass 12noon Community Space All Welcome Week 4 Thurs 18th February Blacktown Zone Swimming Carnival  Fri 19th February Whole School Assembly 1.30pm Community Space Week 5 Tues 23rd February Enrolment 2017 Information Evening 7pm  Mary Immaculate Parish   Fri 26th February Diocesan Swimming Carnival Welcome BBQ  new families 6.30pm Week 6 Fri 4th March Whole School Assembly 1.30pm Community Space Week 7 Wed 9th March School Cross Country Week 8 Wed 16th March School Photos  Thurs 17th March St Patricks’ Day in class liturgy  Fri 18th March St Joseph’s Feast  Day  Mass12noon Whole  School Assembly 1.30pm Community Space  Sun 20th March Palm Sunday Week 9 Holy Week Mon 21st March Kindy Palm Sunday Liturgy 1.30pm  Tues 22nd March Year 1 Last Supper Liturgy  1.30pm  Wed 23rd March Year 2 Praying in the Garden 1.30pm  Thurs 24th March Year 3/4 Good Friday L:iturgy 1.30pm  Fri 25th March Good Friday Public holiday  Sun 27th March Easter Sunday Week 10 Mon 28th March Easter Monday Public holiday  Tues 29th March Stage 3 Resurrection lLiturgy 1.30pm  Thurs 31st March Stage 3 Canberra Trip  Fri 1st April Stage 3 Canberra Trip Whole School  Assembly Week 11 Fri 8th April Last Day of Term 1 

CALENDAR OVERVIEW 


